

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1827/2022

Kanwarpal @ Kallad Jatav Son Of Shri Ramcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajveer Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Babu Lal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/05/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to file reply of the petition.

List in second week of July, 2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

MADAN/55