

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1827/2022

Kanwarpal @ Kallad Jatav Son Of Shri Ramcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajveer Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitender Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asstt. G.A.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

26/05/2026

In the instant criminal misc. petition, a prayer has been made for quashing the impugned order by which the history sheet has been opened against the petitioner.

Learned Public Prosecutor apprised this Court that on account of the conflicting opinions on the issue involved in the instant petition, the matter has been referred to the Division Bench by formulating certain questions.

Looking to the fact that the issue involved in the instant misc. petition is under consideration before the Division Bench in the case of **Jiya vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors. (D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 128/2018)**, list this case after six weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J